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called for the purpose of submitting such proposition fo the
voters shall be paid for from the funds of such board.

Sec. 4. Rate in subsequent years governed by effect of
vote. Subsequent to the year 1949, unless taxing authority is
authorized by a vote of the people pursuant to this act, such
board of education shall have only the tax levying powers held
by it prior to the passage of this act.

Sec. 5. Expiration of act, January 1, 1952. This act
shall expire January 1, 1952, but any money acquired as a re-
sult of the levy of taxes for the preceding year or years shall
be spent only in accordance with the provisions of this act.

Approved April 25, 1949.

CHAPTER 727—38. F. No. 1635

An act relating to bounties for wolf, fox and lynx, amend-
ing Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 348.071, Subdivisions 1
and 3.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 848.071,
Subdivision 1, is amended to read:

348.071. Bounty for wolf, lynx, or bobcat. Subdivision
1. Every person who shall kill a wild wolf, lynx or bobceal
in this state up to and including July 1, 1951, not having at the
time spared the life of any other such wolf, lynz or bobeat
which he could have killed, shall, upon compliance herewith,
be rewarded in the sum of $35.00 for each adult fimber wolf
$25.00 for each coyote or brush wolf, or cubs of any species,
and $15.00 for each lynx or bobcat.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 348,071, Sub-
diivison 3, is amended to read:

Subd. 3. Wolf, lynz, bobecat and fox bounties where ap-
.propriate county action has been taken, shall be paid from the
county treasury, which treasury shall be reimbursed by the
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state, two-thirds of such reimbursement shall be paid from the
game and fish fund and one-third from the general revenue
fund, provided, such reimbursement shall not exceed $3.00 for
each adult fox and $1.00 for each fox cub. -

Approved April 25, 1949.

CHAPTER 728—S. F. No. 1654
[Not Coded]

An act to appropriate money for the salaries, current ex-
penses, buildings and improvements at the state institutions,
for the expenses of the division of public institutions and cer-
tain activities under the supervision or conirol of said divi-
ston and for other purposes; and to appropriate money from
the state prison revolving fund for salaries and current ex-
penses of, and certain improvements at, the state prison; and
authorizing the director of public institutions to transfer ap-
propriations in certain cases; and for other purposes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Moneys to be expended by director of public
ingtitutions. The sums hereinafter named, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, are hereby appropriated from the general
revenue fund in the state treasury not otherwise appropri-
ated, or any other fund herein designated, to be expended by
the Division of Public Institutions for the purposes specified
in the following sections of this act, to be available for the fis-
cal years ending June 30, 1950, and June 30, 1951.

Sec. 2. Anoka State Hospital:
Appropriations

Available for
Year Ending:

Current Expense .. .............. June 30, 1950 §$532,174
Current Expense ... .. .. . June 30, 1951 526,919
Salaries . ............ . ... ... ..., June 30, 1950 523,591

Salaries ...................... .. June 30, 1951 653,149



